TOWNSHIP OF FRANKLIN COUNTY OF HUNTERDON

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin, County of Hunterdon, that 2018 Maintenance and Repair Materials bids are accepted as recommended by the Municipal Engineer as per memorandum of May 4, 2018.

ADOPTED: May 10, 2018

I do sereby certify the above is a true and exact copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of Franklin.

Municipal Clerk



Engineers Planners Surveyors Landscape Architects Environmental Scientists Shelbourne at Hunterdon 53 Frontage Road, Suite 110 Hampton, NJ 08827 T: 908.238.0900 F: 908.238.0901 www.maserconsulting.com

MEMORANDUM

To:

Mayor and Members of the Franklin Township Committee

From:

C. Richard Roseberry P.E., Township Engineer

Date:

May 4, 2018

Re:

2018 Maintenance and Repair Materials

Townships of Franklin, Delaware, and Kingwood

MC Project No. FKT-006

Dear Mayor and Members of the Township Committee:

On April 4, 2018, bids were received for 2018 Maintenance and Repair Materials. Four (4) bids were received from Stavola Construction Materials, Inc., H&K Group Inc. (ABE Materials and Warren Materials), Garden State Asphalt Materials, Inc., and Precast Manufacturing Co.

This office has reviewed the submitted bids and prepared a bid summary which is enclosed with this memo. Also enclosed is the mileage adjustment table for the Furnished-on-Board (FOB) materials. Upon review of this bid summary, it is my recommendation that the Township award contracts to the low bidder for the following items:

Item	Item Description	Bidder	Bid Price	Extended Price
Item #1	HMA Mix I-4 or I-5	H&K Group Inc.	\$54.85/Ton	\$6,935.00*
	Surface Course (FOB)			
		Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$65.00/Ton	\$7,174.25*
Item #2c	HMA Mix I-4 or I-5	H&K Group Inc.	\$65.60/Ton	\$6,560.00
	Surface Course (FDS)			
Item #3	HMA Mix I-2 Base Course (FOB)	H&K Group Inc.	\$48.35/Ton	\$6,285.00*
		Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$60.00/Ton	\$6,674.25*
Item #4c	HMA Mix I-2 Base Course (FDS)	H&K Group Inc.	\$59.10/Ton	\$5,910.00
Item #5	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Surface	H&K Group Inc.	\$54.85/Ton	\$6,935.00
	Course (FOB)			
Item #6b	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Surface	H&K Group Inc.	\$65.60/Ton	\$6,560.00
	Course (FDS)			
Item #7	Superpave HMA 25M64 Base Course	H&K Group Inc.	\$48.35/Ton	\$6,285.00
	(FOB)			
Item #8b	Superpave HMA 25M64 Base Course	H&K Group Inc.	\$59.10/Ton	\$5,910.00
	(FDS)			
Item #11	3/8" (#8) Clean Crushed Stone (Screw	H&K Group Inc.	\$11.50/Ton	\$1,150.00
	or Belt Washed) No Limestone (FOB)			
Item #12c	1" Quarry Process/Road Blend (FDS)	Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$17.50/Ton	\$1,750.00
Item #15	1/4 Clean Stone Grit (FOB)	Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$14.50/Ton	\$1,450.00
Item #16b	3/4 Clean Crushed Stone (FDS)	Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$20.50/Ton	\$2,050.00
Item #17	1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (FOB)	Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$15.50/Ton	\$2,717.25
Item #18b	1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (FDS)	H&K Group Inc.	\$21.30/Ton	\$2,130.00
Item #19b	2 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (FDS)	H&K Group Inc.	\$21.30/Ton	\$2,130.00
Item #20	Screenings (FOB)	Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$11.50/Ton	\$2,317.25
Item #21c	Screenings (FDS)	Stavola Construction Materials Inc.	\$17.50/Ton	\$1,750.00
Item #22c	Rip Rap R-4 6"-8" (FDS)	H&K Group Inc.	\$27.50/Ton	\$2,750.00

Mayor and Members of the Township Committee MC Project No. FKT006 April 30, 2018 Page 2 of 2

Item #23	Rip Rap, R-7 24"-42" (FOB)	H&K Group Inc.	\$35.50/Ton	\$5,507.50
Item #24c	Rip Rap, R-7 24"-42" (FDS)	H&K Group Inc.	\$49.00/Ton	\$4,900.00
Item #25b	12" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Perforated with Plain end (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$4.95/LF	\$495.00
	12" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Couplers (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$6.60/Ea	\$66.00
Item #26b	15" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Perforated with Plain end (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$6.88/LF	\$688.00
	15" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Couplers (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$8.60/Ea	\$86.00
Item #27b	18" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Perforated with Plain end (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$8.80/LF	\$880.00
	18" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Couplers (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$11.90/Ea	\$119.00
Item #28b	NJDOT Type "E" Precast Concrete Storm Inlet, 24" Knockouts on 3 sides, 24" High Inside (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$455.00/Ea	\$4,550.00
Item #29b	NJDOT Type "A" Precast Concrete Storm Inlet, 24" Knockouts on 3 sides, 24" High Inside (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$320.00/Ea	\$3,200.00
Item #30b	NJDOT Type "E" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$735.00/Ea	\$7,350.00
Item #31b	NJDOT Type "A" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$378.00/Ea	\$3,780.00
Item #33	NJDOT Type "B" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS)	Precast Manufacturing	\$660.00/Ea	\$6,660.00

Items #1 and #3 are to be awarded to both H&K Group Inc. and Stavola Construction Materials Inc. The distance between the quarries and the load size was taken into consideration in determining the recommendation. The H&K quarry is located 17 miles from Franklin Township whereas the Stavola quarry is located 9.3 miles from the township. For small loads less than 6 tons, it is more advantageous to award these items to Stavola Construction Materials Inc. at \$65.00 and \$60.00/ton respectively. For loads over 6 tons these items are to be awarded to H&K Group Inc. at \$54.85 and \$48.35/ton respectively.

If you have any questions, feel free to contact this office.

R:\Projects\FKT\FKT006\Correspondence\OUT\2018 M&R Bids\180504_CRR_Town Committee_2018 M&R Bids.docx

BID TABULATION

. .

	Project: 2018 Maintenance & Repair Materials Municipality: Franklin, Delaware & Kingwood Townships																	
	County: Hunterdon Bids Received: 4/5/18				H8 205 Skipp	Precast Manufacturing 187 Strykers Rd Phillipsburg, NJ 08865					Ch	nstruction Ma imney Rock Ro id Brook, NJ 0	ad	Garden State Asphalt Materials Inc 100 Billby Road Hackettstown, NJ 07840				
				St	Easton, tewartsvill	PA (ABE) e, NJ (WM)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY				MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY	Le	panon	on, NJ (FP) , NJ (OQ) ok, NJ (BBQ)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY			MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL	UN	IIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/	UNIT PRICE		NDED	MILES PLANT/	UNIT	RICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/
1	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-4 or I-5, Surface Course (FOB)	Tons	1,300	\$	54.85				\$			\$ 6	5.00				\$ -	
	Kingwood Township	Tons	200	\$	54.85	\$ 13,435.00	17 (WM)					\$ 6	5.00	\$ 14,682.00	11.6 (FP)			
	Delaware Township	Tons	1,000	\$	54.85	\$ 73,700.00						\$ 6	5.00	\$ 71,742.50	9.3 (FP)			
	Franklin Township	Tons	100	\$	54,85	\$ 6,935.00	20 (WM)					5 6	5.00	\$ 7,174.25	9.3 (FP)			
	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-4 or I-5, Surface Course (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	200	5		\$ 13,320.00			\$					\$ -			s -	
	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-4 or I-5, Surface Course (FDS - Delaware)	Tons	1,000	5	67.85	\$ 67,850.00			\$					\$ -			\$ -	
2 c	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-4 or I-5, Surface Course (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100	\$	65.60	\$ 6,560.00			\$	*				\$ -			\$ -	
3	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-2 Base Course (FOB)	Tons	800	\$	48.35				\$	-		\$ 6	0.00				S -	
	Kingwood Township	Tons	200	5	48.35	\$ 12,135.00	17 (WM)					5 6	0.00	\$ 13,682.00	11.6 (FP)			$\overline{}$
	Delaware Township	Tons	500	5	48.35	\$ 33,600.00	26 (WM)					5 6	0.00	\$ 33,371.25	9.3 (FP)			
	Franklin Township	Tons	100	5	48.35	\$ 6,285.00	20 (WM)					5 6	0.00	\$ 6,674.25	9.3 (FP)			
4 a	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-2 Base Course (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	200	5	60.10	\$ 12,020.00			S					s -			s -	
4 b	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-2 Base Course (FDS - Delaware)	Tons	500	5	61.35	\$ 30,675.00			S					\$ -			s .	$\overline{}$
4 c	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-2 Base Course (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100	\$	59.10	\$ 5,910.00			5	-				\$ -			s -	
5	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course (FOB)	Tons	200	5	54.85				5			5 6	5.00				s .	$\overline{}$
	Kingwood Township	Tons	100	5	54.85	\$ 6,717.50	17 (WM)		_			5 6	5.00	\$ 7,341.00	11.6 (FP)		-	_
	Franklin Township	Tons	100	5	54.85	\$ 6,935.00								\$ 7,174.25	9.3 (FP)			
6 a	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	100	Ś	66.60	\$ 6,660.00	-		S			-		\$ -			s -	_
6 b	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100	S	65.60	\$ 6,560.00			S			_	_	\$ -			s -	_
7	Superpave HMA 25M64 Base Course (FOB)	Tons	200	S	48.35				Ś			5 6	0.00	•			\$.	_
	Kingwood Township	Tons	100	S		\$ 6,067.50	17 (WM)		-					\$ 6,841.00	11.6 (FP)		-	-
	Franklin Township	Tons	100	5	48.35	\$ 6,285.00								\$ 6,674.25	9.3 (FP)			_
8 a	Superpave HMA 25M64 Base Course (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	100	5	THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$ 6,010.00	20 (11111)		5			-	0.00	\$ -	3.3 (11)		s -	-
	Superpave HMA 25M64 Base Course (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100	5		\$ 5,910.00			5	-		_	_	\$ -			5 .	-
	Emulsified Asphalt-Grade CRS-2P (FDS - Kingwood)	Gallons	30,000	-	33120	\$.	_		S			-	-	\$ -		e 264	\$ 79,200.00	_
	Emulsified Asphalt-Grade CRS-2P (FDS - Delaware)	Gallons	49,000			\$.			S	-		_	-	\$ -			\$ 129,360.00	_
	3/8" (#8) Clean Crushed Stone (Screw or Belt Washed) No Limestone (FDS -		43,000	1	OF REAL PROPERTY.	-			-			-	_	,		7 2,04	3 123,300.00	-
10 a	Kingwood)	Tons	800	5	24.50	\$ 19,600.00			s			l		š -			c	1
	3/8" (#8) Clean Crushed Stone (Screw or Belt Washed) No Limestone (FDS -	10113		-	24,50	¥ 43,000.00			,	-	-	_	-	,			,	-
10 b	Delaware)	Tons	1,500	5	23.50	\$ 35,250.00			s			l		\$ -			ς .	1
11	2/01/1403		300	-	23,30				_					,			-	
	3/8" (#8) Clean Crushed Stone (Screw or Belt Washed) No Limestone (FOB)	Tons		-		\$.	_		\$				1.50				\$ -	—
	Kingwood Township	Tons	200	-								-			22.3 (OQ)			_
12	Franklin Township	Tons	100	-								_	_	\$ 1,150.00	16.1 (OQ)			
	1" Quarry Process/Road Blend (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	200	_		\$.			\$	٠				\$ 3,800.00			\$ -	
	1" Quarry Process/Road Blend (FDS - Delaware)	Tons	1,000	_		\$.			\$					\$ 17,750.00			\$ -	
12 C	1" Quarry Process/Road Blend (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100			\$ -			\$	*		5 1	7.50	\$ 1,750.00			\$ -	

					BID TABU	LATION									
	Project: 2018 Maintenance & Repair Materials Municipality: Franklin, Delaware & Kingwood Townships														
	County: Hunterdon			- н	&K Group Inc.		Preca	st Manufactur	ina	Stavela Co	nstruction Ma	stariale Inc	Cardon Stat	e Asphalt Mate	asials tas
	Bids Received: 4/5/18				52 Lucon Road	1		7 Strykers Rd	ing	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	imney Rock Ro			e Asphalt Mate 00 Billby Road	rials inc.
					pack, PA 1947			sburg, NJ 088	65		d Brook, NJ 0			ttstown, NJ 078	840
					PA (ABE) le, NJ (WM)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY			MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY	Lebanon	on, NJ (FP) , NJ (OQ) ok, NJ (BBQ)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY			MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY
PAY				2/EMBI (24)	ie, its (veivi)	ES F			ES F	Bound Broc	k, NJ (BBQ)	r/al			F/Qt
ITEM			TOTAL		EXTENDED	NA ME		EXTENDED	AN		EXTENDED	A MILE		EXTENDED	AN ME
NO.	ITEM	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	-	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	- 2	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	- 2	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	_ 4
13	1" Quarry Process/Road Blend (FOB)	Tons	200		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -	
	Kingwood Township	Tons	100				Lance and					La constant			
	Franklin Township	Tons	100				2 - 1								
	1/4 Clean Stone Grit (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	100		\$ -		gla nize etc.	\$.			\$.			\$.	
	1/4 Clean Stone Grit (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100		\$ -			\$ -			\$ -			\$ -	
15	1/4 Clean Stone Grit (FOB)	Tons	300		\$ -			\$ -		\$ 14.50				\$.	
1	Kingwood Township Franklin Township	Tons Tons	200								\$ 2,900.00				
16.3	3/4 Clean Crushed Stone (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	100		\$ -	_					\$ 1,450.00	16.1 (OQ)			\vdash
	3/4 Clean Crushed Stone (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	200		\$.	_		\$ - \$ -			\$ 4,400.00			\$ - \$ -	_
$\overline{}$	1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (FOB)	Tons	200	\$ 11.40	3 .	_		\$.		\$ 15.50	\$ 2,050.00			s .	
1 .	Kingwood Township	Tons	100		\$ 3,315.00	30 (ABE)		, ·			\$ 3,166.75	22.3 (OQ)		5 .	
1	Franklin Township	Tons	100		\$ 3,097.50						\$ 2,717.25	16.1 (OQ)			
18 a	1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	100		\$ 2,130.00	Er (MOL)		\$.		\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00	10.1 (00)		\$ -	
	1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100		\$ 2,130.00			\$ -		¥ 20.00	\$ 2,150.00			s -	
19 a	2 ½" Clean Crushed Stone (FDS – Kingwood)	Tons	100	5 21.30	\$ 2,130.00			s .		\$ 23.00	\$ 2,300.00			s -	
19 b	2 ½" Clean Crushed Stone (FDS – Franklin)	Tons	100	\$ 21.30	\$ 2,130.00			\$.		\$ 21.50	\$ 2,150.00			\$ -	
20	Screenings (FOB)	Tons	200	\$ 11.00				\$.		\$ 11.50				\$ -	
	Kingwood Township	Tons	100	\$ 11.00						\$ 11.50	\$ 2,766.75	22.3 (OQ)		\$ -	
	Franklin Township	Tons	100	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,057.50	27 (ABE)				\$ 11.50	\$ 2,317.25	16.1 (OQ)		\$ -	
	Screenings (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	100	\$ 21.30				\$.			\$ 1,900.00			5 -	
	Screenings (FDS - Franklin) Screenings (FDS - Delaware)	Tons	100					\$.			\$ 1,750.00			\$ -	
_		Tons	100		\$ 2,130.00			\$ -		5 17.75	\$ 1,775.00			\$ -	
	Rip Rap R-4 6" - 8" (FDS - Kingwood) Rip Rap R-4 6" - 8" (FDS - Delaware)	Tons	100		\$ 2,750.00			\$ ·			\$ -			\$ -	
	Rip Rap R-4 6" - 8" (FDS - Delaware)	Tons	100		\$ 2,750.00	_		*			\$ -			\$.	
_	Rip Rap R-7 24"-42" (FOB)	Tons	200	\$ 35.50	\$ 2,730.00	_		\$ -		\$ 41.50	\$ -			\$.	
1 23	Kingwood Township	Tons	100		\$ 5,725.00	30 (ABE)	_	\$ -		-	\$ 6,180.00	28 (BBQ)		-	-
	Franklin Township	Tons	100		\$ 5,507.50				_		\$ 6,223.50	28 (BBQ) 28.6 (BBQ)		\$ -	-
24 a	Rip Rap, R-7 24"-42" (FDS - Kingwood)	Tons	100		\$ 4,900.00	T, (WOE)		s -	_		\$ 5,850.00	20.0 (000)		s .	
	Rip Rap, R-7 24"-42" (FDS - Delaware)	Tons	100		\$ 4,900.00			\$ -		\$ 58.50	\$ 5,850.00			\$.	
	Rip Rap, R-7 24"-42" (FDS - Franklin)	Tons	100		\$ 4,900.00			\$.		4 00:00	\$ 5,850.00			\$.	-
	12" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Perforated with Plain End										,				$\overline{}$
25 a	(FDS - Kingwood)	LF	100		\$ -		\$ 4.95	\$ 495.00			\$ -			s -	
	12" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Couplers		10				Y HOTE								
	(FDS - Kingwood)	Each	10		\$.		\$ 6.60	\$ 66.00			\$ -			\$.	

BID TABULATION

					BID TABL	LATION										
	Project: 2018 Maintenance & Repair Materials															
	Municipality: Franklin, Delaware & Kingwood Townships															
	County: Hunterdon		i i	H	K Group Inc		T	Precas	t Manufactur	ing	Stavola Co	nstruction Ma	terials Inc	Garden Stat	te Asphalt Mat	terials Inc.
	Bids Received: 4/5/18		1	20	52 Lucon Roa	d	1		7 Strykers Rd		PERSONAL STATE OF THE PROPERTY	imney Rock Ro			00 Billby Road	
			1	Skip	pack, PA 194	74		Phillip	sburg, NJ 088	65		nd Brook, NJ 0			ttstown, NJ 0	
							\top				Flemingt	on, NJ (FP)				T
				Easton,	PA (ABE)	2 × ×	1			2 8		, NJ (OQ)	R M	ı		M W
				Stewartsvil	le, NJ (WM)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY	1			MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY		ok, NJ (BBQ)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY	l		MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY
PAY						1 2 5	\vdash			170 T		, (1/0		T	1 S F
ITEM			TOTAL	l	EXTENDED	1 1 3 S	1		EXTENDED	N N		EXTENDED	₩ ¥		EXTENDED	l ₹ ₹
NO.	ITEM	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	-	UN	IT PRICE	PRICE	-	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	2	UNIT PRICE	PRICE	- 2
	12" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Perforated with Plain End						900									
25 b	(FDS - Franklin)	LF	100		s .		5	4.95	\$ 495.00			s -		1	s .	
	12" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Couplers						100									
	(FDS - Franklin)	Each	10		\$.		5	6.60	\$ 66.00			\$ -		I	\$ -	
	15" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Perforated with Plain End		400	-			200							i		
26 a	(FDS - Kingwood)	LF	100		s .		5	6.88	\$ 688.00			\$ -		1	\$ -	
	15" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Couplers						990									
	(FDS - Kingwood)	Each	10		\$.		5	8.60	\$ 86.00			\$ -			s .	
	15" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Perforated with Plain End							Contract of				-			-	_
	(FDS - Franklin)	LF	100		\$.		\$	6.88	\$ 688.00			\$ -			s .	
	15" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Couplers						100	To the				-			-	1
	(FDS - Franklin)	Each	10		\$.		\$	8.60	\$ 86.00			\$ -			s .	
	18" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Perforated with Plain End						200									_
27 a	(FDS - Kingwood)	LF	100		s -		5	8.80	\$ 880.00			s -			s .	1
	18" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Couplers						1000	A TARTON	-			,			-	_
	(FDS - Kingwood)	Each	10		\$ -		5	11.90	\$ 119.00			\$ -			s -	
	18" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe - Perforated with Plain End						100	1000								_
27 b	(FDS - Franklin)	LF	100		\$ -		5	8.80	\$ 880.00			s -			ś.	1
	18" HDPE Corrugated Smooth Wall Drainage Pipe – Couplers						1000									_
	(FDS - Franklin)	Each	10		\$ -		\$	11.90	\$ 119.00			s -			\$ -	
	NJDOT Type "E" Precast Concrete Storm Inlet, 24" Knockouts on 3 sides, 30"						17023	10000								
28 a	High Inside (FDS – Kingwood)	Each	1		\$ -		\$	478.00	\$ 478.00			s - 1			s -	1
	NJDOT Type "E" Precast Concrete Storm Inlet, 24" Knockouts on 3 sides, 24"						100									
28 b	High Inside (FDS – Franklin)	Each	10		\$ -		5	455.00	\$ 4,550.00			\$ -			s -	
	NJDOT Type "A" Precast Concrete Storm Inlet, 24" Knockouts on 3 sides, 30"		-				200	COLUMN TO SERVICE								
29 a	High Inside (FDS – Kingwood)	Each	1		\$ -		5	365.00	\$ 365.00			s -		1 1	s -	1
	NJDOT Type "A" Precast Concrete Storm Inlet, 24" Knockouts on 3 sides, 24"		10				100	115116								-
29 b	High Inside (FDS – Franklin)	Each	10		s -		5	320.00	\$ 3,200.00			s -			s -	
2200	NJDOT Type "A" Precast Concrete Storm Inlet, 24" Knockouts on 3 sides, 24"		-				39(3)									
29 c	High Inside (FDS – Delaware)	Each	3		\$ -		\$	320.00	\$ 960.00			\$ -			\$ -	1
								WHITE I								
	NJDOT Type "E" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS – Kingwood)	Each	1		\$ -		\$	735.00	\$ 735.00			s -			s -	
30 b	NJDOT Type "E" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS – Franklin)	Each	10		\$.		5	735.00	\$ 7,350.00			5 -			\$ -	
							1000									$\overline{}$
	NJDOT Type "A" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS – Kingwood)	Each	1		\$.		\$	378.00	\$ 378.00			5 -			\$.	
31 b	NJDOT Type "A" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS – Franklin)	Each	10		\$ -		5	378.00	\$ 3,780.00			\$ -			\$.	

BID TABULATION

	County: Hunterdon Bids Received: 4/5/18			H&K Group Inc. 2052 Lucon Road Skippack, PA 19474				ast Manufactu 187 Strykers Rd lipsburg, NJ 088		Stavola Construction Materials Inc Chimney Rock Road Bound Brook, NJ 08805			Garden State Asphalt Materials In 100 Billby Road Hackettstown, NJ 07840		
				Easton, Stewartsvill	PA (ABE) le, NJ (WM)	FROM			MILES FROM		on, NJ (FP) , NJ (OQ) ok, NJ (BBQ)	FROM			FROM
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/0	UNIT PRIC	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/0	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/
31 c	NJDOT Type "A" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS – Delaware)	Each	3		\$ -		\$ 378.00	\$ 1,134.00			\$ -			\$ -	
32	NJDOT Type "B" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS – Kingwood)	Each	1		ş .		\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00			s -			s .	
	NJDOT Type "B" Inlet Casting w/ Bicycle Safety Grate (FDS – Franklin)	Each	10		\$ -		\$ 660.00	\$ 6,600.00			\$ -			\$ -	
	NJDOT Eco Curb Piece (FDS - Delaware)	Each	23		\$.		\$ 180.00	\$ 4,140.00			\$ -			\$ -	
35	Type "B" Inlet Safety Bars – Retro Fit for Inlets (FDS - Franklin)	Each	10	The second second	\$.			\$.			\$ -			\$ -	

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on 4/5/18.

* * * * * *

- Notes:
 1. Plant/Quarry mileage as provided by bidders. Extended prices for items listed as FOB are adjusted for mileage costs. See mileage adjustment sheet for more information.
 2. Yellow highlighted rows are items that did not receive a bid.
 3. Green highlighted cells are for the apparent low bidder.

MILEAGE ADJUSTMENT FOR BID TABULATION

Project: 2018 Maintenance & Repair Materials Municipality: Franklin, Delaware & Kingwood Townships

	Municipanty: Frankin, Delaware & Kingwood Townships County: Hunterdon Bids Received: 4/5/18				H&K Gro 2052 Lucc Skippack, P	n Road		Stavola Construction Materials Inc Chimney Rock Road Bound Brook, NJ 08805					
				Easton, Stewartsvil	PA (ABE) le, NJ (WM)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY	EXTENDED PRICE WITH MILEAGE ADJUSTMENT	Lebanon	on, NJ (FP) 1, NJ (OQ) ok, NJ (BBQ)	MILES FROM PLANT/QUARRY	EXTENDED PRICE WITH MILEAGE ADJUSTMENT		
PAY ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNITS	TOTAL QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/	EXTEND WITH N ADJUS	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	MILES PLANT/	EXTEND WITH N ADJUS		
1	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-4 or I-5, Surface Course (FOB)	Tons	1,300					\$ 65.00					
	Kingwood Township	Tons	200		\$ 10,970.00	17	\$ 13,435.00		\$ 13,000.00	11.6	\$ 14,682.00		
	Delaware Township Franklin Township	Tons	1,000	\$ 54.85 \$ 54.85	\$ 54,850.00 \$ 5,485.00	26	\$ 73,700.00		\$ 65,000.00	9.3	\$ 71,742.50		
3	Hot Mix Asphalt, Mix I-2 Base Course (FOB)	Tons	800		\$ 5,485.00	20	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,500.00	9.3	\$ 7,174.25		
3	Kingwood Township	Tons	200	\$ 48.35	\$ 9,670.00	17	\$ 12,135.00		\$ 12,000.00	11.6	\$ 13,682.00		
	Delaware Township	Tons	500		\$ 24,175.00	26	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 30,000.00	9.3	\$ 33,371.25		
	Franklin Township	Tons	100		5 4,835.00	20	\$ 6,285.00		\$ 6,000.00	9.3	\$ 6,674.25		
5	Superpave HMA 9.5M64 Surface Course (FOB)	Tons	200	\$ 54.85			,	\$ 65.00					
	Kingwood Township	Tons	100	\$ 54.85	\$ 5,485.00	17	\$ 6,717.50	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	11.6	\$ 7,341.00		
	Franklin Township	Tons	100	\$ 54.85	\$ 5,485.00	20	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 6,500.00	9.3	\$ 7,174.25		
7	Superpave HMA 25M64 Base Course (FOB)	Tons	200	\$ 48.35				\$ 60.00					
	Kingwood Township	Tons	100	\$ 48.35	\$ 4,835.00	17	\$ 6,067.50	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	11.6	\$ 6,841.00		
	Franklin Township	Tons	100	\$ 48.35	\$ 4,835.00	20	\$ 6,285.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	9.3	\$ 6,674.25		
17	1 1/2" Clean Crushed Stone (FOB)	Tons	200					\$ 15.50					
	Kingwood Township	Tons			\$ 1,140.00	30	\$ 3,315.00		\$ 1,550.00	22.3	\$ 3,166.75		
_	Franklin Township	Tons	100		\$ 1,140.00	27	\$ 3,097.50		\$ 1,550.00	16.1	\$ 2,717.25		
20	Screenings (FOB)	Tons	200					\$ 11.50					
	Kingwood Township Franklin Township	Tons	100	\$ 11.00 \$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	30	\$ 3,275.00		\$ 1,150.00	22.3	\$ 2,766.75		
23	Rip Rap R-7 24"-42" (FOB)				\$ 1,100.00	27	\$ 3,057.50	PROGRAMME WHEN PERSONS AND PROPERTY AND PROP	\$ 1,150.00	16.1	\$ 2,317.25		
23	Rip Rap K-7 24"-42" (FOB) Kingwood Township	Tons	200	\$ 35.50 \$ 35.50	\$ 3,550.00	30	£ 5 735 00	\$ 41.50	¢ 4150.00	20	f (100 00		
	Franklin Township	Tons	100		\$ 3,550.00	27	\$ 5,725.00		\$ 4,150.00	28	\$ 6,180.00		
	Trankiii Township	. 0113	100	3 33.30	\$ 3,350.00	27	⇒ 5,507.50	\$ 41.50	⇒ 4,150.00	28.6	> 6,223.5		

I hereby certify that this is a true copy of the bids received on 4/5/18.

. . . .

- Notes:

 1. Plant/Quarry mileage as provided by bidders.

 2. Green highlighted cells are for the apparent low bidder.

 3. Assumption of DPW being able to haul a maximum of 8 tons/trip.

 4. Assumption of mileage cost being \$2,90/mile.